TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	108/03/2007	CORPORATION: NEW MEXICO
		08/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3MV BANCORP, INC.	
Street Address:	1114 SOUTH 84TH ST.	
City:	ОМАНА	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68124	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3013203	ACCESSBANK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)412-9393

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816.842.8600

Email: TRADEMARK@STINSON.COM

Correspondent Name: MARK C. YOUNG

Address Line 1: 1201 WALNUT, SUITE 2800

Address Line 2: STINSON TRADEMARK ADMINISTRATOR
Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3MV CORP/MCY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK C. YOUNG
Signature:	/mark c young/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003610 FRAME: 0183

900085538

Date:	08/28/2007
Total Attachments: 1	Sity Donk and 2MV/ Dancers Inathograf tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003610 FRAME: 0184

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, First Community Bank, headquartered in Albuquerque, New Mexico (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the registered mark ACCESSBANK (U.S. Registration No. 3,013,203) (hereinafter the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, 3MV Bancorp, Inc. is a Nebraska bank holding company in formation, headquartered in Omaha, Nebraska (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, throughout the world, together with the registration thereof, including all common law rights and the goodwill associated therewith. Assignor agrees to execute any further documents that may be needed in the future to record and vest full title in and to the Mark and the registration thereof in Assignee.

registration thereof in Assignee.	FIRST COMMUNITY BANK
(Date)	By: 1/1, 12 C/2000 Name: 1/1, 120 1 1 1/2 000 Title: 1/2 C/2000 1 1/2 000
ACKNO	<u>DWLEDGMENT</u>
STATE OF Man Man)	
STATE OF Man Mans) COUNTY OF Segments)	
and County aforesaid, personally appeared	207, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the Notary Public
(SEAL)	
My Commission Expires:	

DB03/809416.0002/7658971.2

RECORDED: 08/28/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003610 FRAME: 0185